RESOLUTION NO. 2011-119

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ELK GROVE AUTHORIZING
THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE A TWO-YEAR CONTRACT EXTENSION WITH
FOOTHILL TRANSCRIPTION COMPANY, INC. FOR POLICE TRANSCRIPTION
SERVICES IN AN AMOUNT NOT-TO-EXCEED $120,000 [FOR A TOTAL
COMPENSATION AMOUNT NOT-TO-EXCEED $300,000 OVER FOUR YEARS]

WHEREAS, the Elk Grove Police Department utilizes transcription services to
type daily police reports thereby decreasing desk time and increasing field time; and

WHEREAS, the City conducted a Request for Proposals to seek economies of
scale for transcription services and found Foothill Transcription Company, Inc. to be the
lowest responsive bidder; and

WHEREAS, Foothill Transcription Company, Inc. has provided good quality
service to the Elk Grove Police Department; and

WHEREAS, the current contract with Foothill Transcription Company, Inc.
expires on June 30, 2011 and provides for an optional two-year extension.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Elk
Grove hereby authorizes the City Manager to execute a two-year contract extension
with Foothill Transcription Company, Inc. for police transcription services in an amount
not-to-exceed $120,000 for a total compensation amount not-to-exceed $300,000 over
four years.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove this 22™

day of June 2011.
Al W
STEVEN M. DETRICK, MAYOR of the
CITY OF ELK GROVE
ATTEST: APPROVED AS TO FORM:

JASON LINDGREN; Y CLERK SUSAN COCHRAN, CITY ATTORNEY



CERTIFICATION

ELK GROVE CiTY COUNCIL RESOLUTION NO. 2017-119

STATE OF CALIFORNIA )
COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO ) ss
CITY OF ELK GROVE )

1, Jason Lindgren, City Clerk of the City of Elk Grove, California, do hereby certify
that the foregoing resolution was duly introduced, approved, and adopted by the
City Council of the City of Elk Grove at a regular meeting of said Council held on
June 22, 2011 by the following vote:

AYES : COUNCILMEMBERS: Detrick, Cooper, Davis, Hume, Scherman
NOES: COUNCILMEMBERS: None
ABSTAIN : COUNCILMEMBERS: None

ABSENT: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

Jadon Lindgren, Ci
City of Elk Grove, California



